

ITEM NO.1 & 54

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17159/2015 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 577 of 2007

GULSHAN BAJWA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, HIGH COURT OR DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For expeditious hearing and with office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL.) NO. 295 of 2015

(With appln. For bringing on record the additional facts and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016

These application/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa, In-person

For Respondent(s)

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co. (Nemo)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing ptr.in-person the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.MP NO. 17159/2015 in Crl.A. NO. 577/2007

Heard.

Crl.MP No. 17159 of 2015 is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

T.P.(Crl.) No. 295/2015

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.03.12

13:50:55 IST

Reason:

Application to appear and argue in person is

allowed.

2

Heard petitioner-in-person.

We do not see any valid ground to transfer the case. The transfer petition is accordingly dismissed.

In view of above order, application for bring

on record the additional facts is also disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Mala Kumari Sharma]
Court Master