

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 577/2007

GULSHAN BAJWA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, HIGH COURT OR DELHI

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA. 4907/2016)

Date : 11-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR (Not Present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

The Bar Council of India through the Secretary is impleaded as additional respondent.

Issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable on 5.9.2017.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve notice on the Standing Counsel for the Bar Council of India.

The Bar Council of India is directed to inform the Court as to whether the appeal filed by the appellant against the order passed by the Bar Council of India dated 29.01.2007 has been disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR